



FORM P10-1393				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To t	he Honorable Commissioner for Patents	101901943	•	11.3101
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Johannes I. M. COBBEN Arnoud AUGUSTINUS Jan VAN DEN BERG	1 2001 DEMARKORY	Name: (1) Indu	address of receiving party(ies): Istrial Automation Integrators (I.A.I.) B.V. Chédé/SDU B.V.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attaceYESX_NO	hed?		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	ress:
	X Assignment Merger			Run 6509 wan Krimpenweg 19
	Security Agreement Change	of Name	City: (1)	Veldhoven (2) Haarlem
	Other	_	Province:	
	Execution Date: October 24, 2001		•	both of the Netherlands le: (1) NL-5504 DR (2) NL-2031 CG
			Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? YES X_NO
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution d	ate of the applic	ation is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date)		B. Pate	ent No.(s):
	09/889,598 July 19, 2001			
Additional application or patent numbers attached? YES X NO				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond	ence concerning	o. Total number	of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
	document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th I		7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed	CFR 3.41)
	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597			y fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper recordation, redit our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Franklin D. Wolffe, Reg. No. 19,724 Name of Person Signing	Signature	10	November 21, 2001 Date
Atty	v. Docket No.: 000771.00023	Tot	al number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3

11/26/2001 ANNED1 00000034 190733 09889598 N1 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012316 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer, and set over unto:

Industrial Automation Integrators (I.A.I.) B.V and Enschédé/SDU B.V.

having the address:

De Run 6509 NL-5504 DR, Veldhoven, the Netherlands

and

Jan van Krimpenweg 19 NL-2031 CG, Haarlem, the Netherlands

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, the application being known by the Title:

SECURITY DOCUMENT WITH A PERFORATION PATTERN

Attorney Docket No. 00771.00023

for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.: 09/889,598 Filing Date: July 19, 2001

- 1. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 012316 FRAME: 0131

24 October 2001

RECORDED: 11/21/2001

Date

- 4. The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.
- 5. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6. The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. (1001 G Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-4597) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United states Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned names.

24 October 2001

Date

Johannes I. M. COBBEN

Arnoud AUGUSTINUS

Jan VAN DEN BERG

This assignment should preferably be signed before a U.S. Notary Public or before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Page 2 of 2